



Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of Complete Streets Coordinating Council and to the general public that the Complete Streets Coordinating Council will hold the following virtual meeting, which will be open to the public:

City of Tucson Complete Streets Coordinating Council Committee Retreat Meeting Saturday April 22, 2023 12:30 P.M.

Complete Streets Coordinating Council

Tucson Electric Power Headquarters Building 88 E Broadway Blvd, Tucson, AZ 85701

MEETING NOTICE

The City of Tucson Complete Streets Coordinating Council will conduct a "Retreat" meeting on Saturday, April 22, 2023, starting at 12:30 p.m.

ACTION AGENDA

(Action can be taken on any agenda item.)

- 1. Call to Order and Introductions
- 2. Lunch
- 3. Team Building Exercise bring a transportation artifact
- 4. Complete Streets Coordinating Council Background and Context
- 5. Moving Forward Developing a Plan for the coming year
- 6. Adjournment